## \*Scholarships are disbursed by TSTC on a first come, first serve basis\*

## Texan Success Scholarship - Total of 40 Scholarships awarded, valued at \$1,000 each

- This scholarship is sponsored by Texas Farm Bureau
- TSTC manages and disburses funds
- Application will be reviewed and processed by TSTC. Please contact your program coordinator

## **Eligibility requirements**

- Applicant must be a member of a Texas Farm Bureau family and in good standing (*Texas Farm Bureau Membership is a family membership. Children of parents who are Texas Farm Bureau members are eligible under their parent's membership up to age 25*)
- Applicant must complete the Google form (<u>TSTC Scholarship Form</u>)
- Applicant must be a first year TSTC student
- Applicant must list their TSTC student ID number
- Applicant must list their anticipated program and campus

For more information, contact your TSTC program coordinator.